
Moisés Simons (1928)

El Manisero

Bat.

Batterie

Sba.

Souba

Bass.

Saxhorn Basse

Bar.

Saxhorn Baryton

Tbn.

Trombone

Bu.

Bugle

Cnt. 

Cornet







  


 

  



 
           


































































 















 

  





















TTTiiTiTTiTT TTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTT

iTiTTTiTTiTi TTTiTiiiTiTiiTT TTT

iiTiiTTTTiTT*iiTTTT iiT

 = 80













2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 






















  



 



  
 

 

   


   













































TTTiTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTTTTTiTTTTT

TTTiTiiiT iTiiTiTTTiTTiTi TTTiiT iTi

iTT
Tii

iTT
iTT

iTT
TTT

iTT
iTT

iiT
iTT

iiT
Tii

TTT
Tii

iTT*

A



2






8

5

76

43

876

543

876

543

876

543

876

543

876

543

876

543

Bat.

Bat.

Sba.

Sba.

Bass.

Bass.

Bar.

Bar.

Tbn.

Tbn.

Bu.

Bu.

Cnt. 

Cnt. 







































 





























































































 








































TTTiTTTTTTTTiiT

TTTiiTiTTTTTiTT

iTTTTTiTTiTTTTT

TTTTTTiiTiTT

TTTiTiiTiiiTiTiTTTiTTTTTiTiiTiiiT

iTiTTTiTTTTTiTiiTiiiTiTiTTTiTT

iTT*iiTiiTTTT
Tii
iTT

iTT
iTT

iTTTTT
iTTiTT

iiT
iTT

iiT
Tii

TTT
Tii

iTT*iiTiiTTTT



3











11109

11109

11109

11109

11109

11109

11109

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 




 





 



  
 

 







  





  


  


 

 

        

        





























 


 
















TTTiiTiTTiTT TTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTT

iTiTTTiTTiTi TTTiTiiiTiTiiTT TTT

iiTiiTTTTiTT
iTT

iTT
Tii

iTT
iTT

iTT
TTT

iiT
iTT

TTT
Tii

iiT
Tii



4






141312

141312

141312

141312

141312

141312

141312

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 












  



 



  
 

 



 




 


  

 

 


















































TTTiTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTTTTTiTTTTT

TTTiTiiiT iTiiTiTTTiTTiTi TTTiiT iTi

iTT
Tii

iTT
iTT

iTT
TTT

iTT
iTT

iiT
iTT

iiT
Tii

TTT
Tii

iTT*



5






171615

171615

171615

171615

171615

171615

171615

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 





 



  


 


 





 

 

 






 

  





















 









  


 







TTTiiTiTTTTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTT

iTiTTTiTTiTi TTTiTiiiTiTiiTT TTT

iiT
iTT

iiT
Tii

TTT
Tii

iTT*iiTiiTTTT

B6







201918

201918

201918

201918

201918

201918

201918

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 












  



  
 


 


 




 




   

     

   

   





























 

 


















TTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTTTTTiTTiTTTTT

TTTiTiiiT iTiiTiiTT TTTTTTiTiiiT iTi

iTT*iiTTTT iiT
Tii
iTT

iTT
iTT

TTTiTT
iTT iTT



7






232221

232221

232221

232221

232221

232221

232221

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 








  


 
 

 



 
 


 






  



  



  





























 













TTTiiTiTTTTTiTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTT

iTiTTTiTTTTTiTiiiT iTiiTiTTTiTT

iiTiiTTTT
TiiiTT
iTTiTT

TTTiTT
iTT iTT

iTTTii Tii
iiTiiTTTT

C



8







262524

262524

262524

262524

262524

262524

262524

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 










  



 
 


 


 




 




   

 
   

    


















































TTTiTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTTTTTiTTTTT

TTTiTiiiT iTiiTiTTTiTTiTi TTTiiT iTi

Tii
iTT

iTT
iTT

TTTiTT
iTT iTT

iTT
iiT

Tii
iiT

Tii
TTTiTT*



9






292827

292827

292827

292827

292827

292827

292827

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 





 



  
 

 










 








  

 

 










































TTTiiTiTTTTTiTTTTTiiT TTTiTT

iTiTTTiTTiTi TTTiTiiiTiTiiTT TTT

iiT
iTT

iiT
Tii

TTT
Tii

iTT*iiT iiTTTT

10






323130

323130

323130

323130

323130

323130

323130

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 









  
 






 

  
 

 
 




 
 

  
 

  

 
 

  































 

 

















TTTiTTTTTiiT TTTiTTiTT TTTiTTTTT

TiTiTT TTTiTT TTTiiTTTTiTi TTTiiT iTi

TiTiTT TTTiTT TTTiiTTTTiiT

D



11







353433

353433

353433

353433

353433

353433

353433

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 









 


  





 





 




  
 


 

 
 

 
 

 

 















































TTTiiTiTTTTTiTTiTTTTTiiT TTTiTT

iTTiTT iTTTTTiTT iTTiTTTTT

iTTiTT iTTTTTiTT iTTiTTTTT



12






3736

3736

3736

3736

3736

3736

3736

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 









 


 





 












 




 

























































TTTiiTiTTTTTiTTTTT

iTTiTTiiT TTTTTTiTTuTT iiTiTTTTTTTT

iTTiTTiiT TTTTTTiTTuTT iiTiTTTTTTTT

13






4443

40

4241

3938

44434241

403938

44434241

403938

44434241

403938

44434241

403938

44434241

403938

44434241

403938

Bat.

Bat.

Sba.

Sba.

Bass.

Bass.

Bar.

Bar.

Tbn.

Tbn.

Bu.

Bu.

Cnt. 

Cnt. 



















 







 









 

 






 

  








 





 











 

  

 

  

 






























































































 















TTTiTTiiTTTTiTTTTTTTTiiT

iiTTTTTTTiiT

TTT

iTTTTTiTTiTTTTT

iTT*iiTiTTTTTTTT

iTT*iiTiTTTTTTTT

répeter evt.
8 mesures
avec variation

E





14











48474645

48474645

48474645

48474645

48474645

48474645

48474645

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 



    
 




   



 

  












  
 

  



   
 

    























 







 

  







 









TTTiiTiiT iTTiTTiTTTTT TTTiTT



15






515049

515049

515049

515049

515049

515049

515049

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 





 





 




 




 
 


 






  

  

  
 





























 

 

















TTTiiTiTTTTTiTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTT

iTTiiTiiTiiTiTTTTTiTTiTTiiT iiT

iTTTTTiTTTTTiTTTTTiTTiTTiTT TTT

répeter evt.
8 mesures
avec variations

F



16






545352

545352

545352

545352

545352

545352

545352

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 










  



 
 


 


 




 




   

   

    






























 

 





















TTTiTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTTiTT TTTTTT

iiTiTTTTTiTTiTTiiTiiTiiTiTTTTTiTT

TTTiTTTTTiTTiTTTTTiTTiTT TTTTTTiTT





17






575655

575655

575655

575655

575655

575655

575655

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 





















 



  
 

 





 

  






 



 

  























 







 

 













TTTiiTiTTTTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTT

iTTiiTiiTiTT iiTiTTTTTiTTiiT iiT

iTTTTTiTTiTT TTTiTTTTTiTTiTT TTT

2.18







585758

585758

585758

585758

585758

585758

585758

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 







  



 
 


 

 
 




 




  

  


    































 

 

















TTTiTTTTTTTTiiTiTTiTT TTTiTTTTT

iiTiTTTTTiTTiTTiiTiiTiiTiTTTTTiTT

TTTiTTTTTiTTiTTTTTiTTiTT TTTTTTiTT



19






6059

6059

6059

6059

6059

6059

6059

Bat.

Sba.

Bass.

Bar.

Tbn.

Bu.

Cnt. 







   


 


  





 

 

 

















































iTTiTT iTTiTTiTT

iTTiTT TTTTTTiTTiiTiiT

iTT
iTT

iTT iTTiTTiTTTTTiTT








20






Moisés Simons (1928)

El ManiseroCornet

5857

30

44

29

37

60

56

59

49

28

43

36

42

35

27

58

4847

41

34

26

40

33

39

25

46

57

45

32

38

24

31

23

1514

2221

1312

8765

2019

11

18

10

17

9

432































 







 

 

 



 






 

 

 













 

  

 

 





 

 



 









 

 















 





 

 

 





 

















 









 









  









  

   

    



 



  




























 









































































 





 



 

 

















 

 



























































































 = 80

F

E

D

CB

A

2.



Moisés Simons (1928)

El ManiseroBugle

35

41

47

57

34

40

46

33

39

45

49

32

38

44

31

37

43

2322

48

21

36

42

201918

11

32

10

1715141312

987654





































 

 

 











 











 

 































 

 

 















 

 



 
  

 


   



 



  

 

   









































































































 

 

 













 

 

 









 







 

























































 = 80

E

F

A

B

DC

2.



Moisés Simons (1928)

El ManiseroTrombone

575655

31

52

2317

51

5453

50494841







 











     

  
   



















 





  

 







 







 = 80

répeter evt.
8 mesures
avec variations

DCBA

FE

2.




Moisés Simons (1928)

El ManiseroBaryton

3130

3534

29

2524

21

13

17

20

12

16

33

2827

32

26

23

19

11

15

22

18

10

14

98

43

765

2





 






































































 

 






















































 


























 













 





  





 









 





 






















 












































































































































 





































iTTiTTiTT

TTTiiT

TTTiTTiTTiTT

iTT
iiT

TiiTii
iiTTTTiTT*

iTT
iiT

TiiTii
iiT

iiT
iTT

iiT
TiiTii

iiT
iTT

iiTiiT
Tii iTT

iiT
iTT

iiT
TiiTii

iiT
Tii

TTT
Tii

Tii

TTT

TTT

iTT*iiT

iTT*iiT

TTT

TTT

iTT*

iTT*

iiT

iTT*

iiT

iiTTTT

iiT

TTTTiTTTTiTTTTT

iiT iiTTTT
TiiiTT
iTTiTT

iTTiiT

iTT
iTT

TTT
iTT

iiTTTT

iiTTTT

Tii
iTT

iTT
iTT

iTT
Tii

iTT
iTT

iiT

Tii

iiT

TTT

iTT

TTT

iTT
iTT

iTT
Tii

iTT
iTT

iTT
TTT

iTT
Tii

iTT
iTT

iTT
iTT

iiT
iTT

iTTTTT
iTTiTT

iTT
iTT

iTT
TTT

iTT
iTT

iTT
TTT

iiT
Tii

iTT
iTT

Tii

iTT
TTT

TTT

iTT*iiTiiTTTT
Tii
iTT

iTTiTT
iTTiTT

iiTiiTTTTiTT*iiTiiT

TTT
iTT

iTT
iiT

TiiTii
iiTTTTiTT*

TTT

 = 80

D

B

C

A



605958

5758

55

51

54

50

38

5756

53

4941

37

40

52

39

36







 

 


 

  



 





 





 



   

 

 

 

  

  

 

 



 































 








 



 







 

 







 

 




































iTTiTT TTT

iTT iTT
iTT

iTT

iTT TTT

iTT

TTTiTT

iTTTTT

TTT iTT

iTT

iTT

TTT

iTT TTT

iTT

TTTiTT

TTTiTT

iTTiTT TTTiTT TTTiTTTTT

iTTiTT TTT

iTT*iiT

iTT TTTiTTTTT

TTTiTTTTTiTT iTTiiT TTT

iTTiTT TTTiTT TTTTTTiTT

iTTiTT TTT

TTTiTTiiTuTTTTTiTTTTT

FE

2.




2



Moisés Simons (1928)

El ManiseroBasse

3534

31

27

30

26

23

11

15

19

22

10

14

18

3332

29

25

21

9

13

17

28

24

20

8

12

16

76

32

54



  

































 













 



 

 







































































 




















































































































 











 





 









 



























































 









iTTiTTiTT

TTT

TTTiTTiTTiTT

TTTiTiiTiiiTiTi

iTiTTTiTT

iTiTTTiTT

iTi

iTi

iTi

TTTiTT

TTT

TTT

iTT

iTT

TTTiTiiTiiiT

TTTiTi

TTTiTi

TTT

TTT

iTi

iTi

iTiiiT

iTi

iTi

iTi

iiT

iiT

iiT

TTTTiTTTTiTTTTT

TTTiTTTTTiTi

iTTiiT

iTiiiT

iTiTTTiTTTTTiTi

iTiTTTiTT

iTi

iTi

iTi

TTTiTT

TTT

TTT

iTT

iTT

TTTiTi

TTTiTi

TTT

TTT

iTi

iTi

iTiiiT

iTiiiT

iTiiiT

iTi

iTi

iiT

iiT

iTiTTTiTT

iTiTTTiTT

TTTiTi

TTTiTi

iTiiiT

iiT iTi

iTiTTTiTTiTi TTTiiT iTiiTi

iTiTTTiTT

iTiTTTiTT

TTTiTi

TTTiTi

iTiiiT

iiT iTi

TTTiTT

 = 80

D

C

B

A



57

60

58

59

5756

58

5554

5150

38

5352

4941

37

4039

36



















 

 

 



 

 

 





 

 

 

   

 

 

 

  

  



 



 































 








 



 







 

 







 

 




































iTTiiT iiT

TTT iTTiTT

iTT iiT

TTT

TTTiTT

iiT iTT

iiT iTT

iiT

iiT

iiT

iTT iiT

iTT

TTTiTT

TTTiTT

iTTiiT iiTiTT iiTiTTTTT

iTTiiT iiT

iTT*iiT

iiTiTTTTTiTT

TTTiTTTTTiTT iTTiiT TTT

iTTiiT iiTiTT iiTTTTiTT

iiT iTTiiT

TTTiTTiiTuTTTTTiTTTTT

FE

2.



2



Moisés Simons (1928)

El ManiseroSouba

31

27

23

19

11

15

302928

26

22

25

21

18

10

14

17

9

13

24

20

16

8

12

7

3

654

2









































 








 












 




































 



 

























 






















 


















 














































































TTTiiT

TTTiiT

iTTiTT TTTiTTTTT

iTTiTT TTTiTTTTT

TTTiiT

TTTiiT

TTT

TTT

iiT

iiT

iTTiTT TTTiTTTTT

iTTiTT TTT

iTT

iTT

iTT TTT

iTT TTT

iTTTTT

iTT

iTT

TTT

TTT

TTTiiTiTTTTT

TTTiiTiTTTTT

iTTTTT

iTTTTT

TTTiiTiTTTTT

TTTiiT

TTT

TTT

iiT

iiT

iTTTTT

iTT

iTT

TTT

TTT

iTTTTT

iTTTTT

iTT

iTT

TTT

TTT

TTTiiT

TTTiiT

iTTiTT TTT

iTTTTTiTT

iTTTTT

iTTTTT

TTTiiTiTTTTTiTTiTTTTTTTT

TTTiiT

TTTiiT

iTTTTT

iTTTTT

iTTTTT

iTTTTT

iiTiTT

 = 80

D

C

B

A





















60

57

51

55

58

50

59

54

48 49

57

53

47

58

56

46

52

45

4039

35

44434241

3837

3433

36

32

 





















 









 





 

 
















 






















 







  





   

 


 


 


























































 











 

 

 





TTTiiT

TTT

iiT TTT

iiT

iTT

iTT

iTTiTT TTT

iTT iTT

iTTTTT

iTT

TTT

iTT TTT

iTT

iTT

TTT iTT

TTT

TTT

iTTiTT

TTTiiT

TTTiTT

iTTTTT

TTT

iTT iiT

iiTiTT

TTT

TTT

iiT

TTT

iTTTTT

iTT

iiT iTT

TTT

iTT

iTTTTTiTT TTTTTTiTTiiT

iiTTTT

TTTiiT

iiT TTTiTT

iTTiTT TTT

TTTiTT iTT

iTTTTT

TTTTTTiTTTTTiiTTTT

TTTTTT

TTTiiT

iiTiTT

iTTTTT

iTT TTTTTT

iTTTTT

répeter evt.
8 mesures
avec variation

F

E

2.




















2


